
Mobile Health Hubs  

Mobile events represent partners within the  

Eastern Connecticut Health Collaborative,  

coordinated by United Way of Southeastern Connecticut. 

 Food 
Pan-
try 

Medical 
Services 

Dental 
Services 

Heating/ 
Energy  
Assist 

WIC / 
SNAP 

Access to 
Mental 
Health  

Referral 
Services 

Housing 
Assist 

Child-
care 

Referral 

Senior 
Re-

sources 
Transpor-

tation 

Insur-
ance 
App 

Friday, April 5, 10-11am 

Preston Senior Center 
42 Long Society Road, Preston 

● ●     ●     ● 

Monday, April 8, 10am-3pm 

St. Vincent de Paul Pl. 

120 Cliff Street, Norwich 

 ● ● ● ●  ● ● ● ●  ● 

Wednesday, April 10, 4-5pm 

Three Rivers Community College 

574 New London Tpke, Norwich 

● ●  ● ●  ● ● ● ●  ● 

Thursday, April 11, 10am-3pm 

Eastern CT Vet Ctr.   

47 Crescent St., Willimantic 

 ● ●    ●    ● ● 

Wednesday, April 17, 1-2pm 

Colchester Rec Plex 

215 Old Hebron Rd, Colchester 

●   ● ●  ● ● ●   ● 

Thursday, April 18, 4-5:30pm 

Griswold Public Works 

1148 Voluntown Rd., Griswold 

● ●  ● ●  ● ● ●   ● 

Monday, April 22, 10am-2pm 

Winthrop Sq. Apts 

59 Federal Street, New London  

 ● ●         ● 

Wednesday, April 24, 1-2pm 

Dodd Stadium  

14 Stott Ave., Norwich 

● ●  ● ●  ● ● ●   ● 

Thursday, April 25,10am3pm 

Covenant Soup Kitchen 

220 Valley St., Willimantic  

 ● ●    ●     ● 

Saturday, April 27, 10am-2pm 

Haitian Community Ctr.,  

63 Church St, Norwich 

 ●  ● ●  ● ● ●   ● 
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